CEO Monthly Contract Report (Rider Experience and Operations Committee)

Contracts executed and/or modified by the CEO under delegated authority and entered into the agency financial system during the period stated below

Period: 03/16/2019 - 04/15/2019

- Competitive Contracts (C) that exceed the Federal Simplified Acquisition Threshold ($150,000) up to and including $2M (Materials, Technology, Services) and $5M (A/E Professional Services and Construction)
- Sole Source Contracts (S) that exceed $25,000 up to and including the Federal Simplified Acquisition ($150,000)
- Proprietary Contracts (P) that exceed the Federal Simplified Acquisition Threshold ($150,000) with no dollar limit

As Required by ST Resolution R2018-40
Generated on: 04/19/2019

Vendor Name
CONSOLIDATED PRESS
SUSTAINABLE NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION LLC
GRAFFIX INC
WATERS CONTRUCTION INC
RED FROG COACHING & CONSULTING
OMNIGO SOFTWARE LLC
WSP USA INC
TRANSTECH OF SC INC
SAFT AMERICA INC

TTOWOOOO ORE

Notes:
- Contract awards are in bold (contract modifications are not)
- Award amounts exclude sales / use tax

Contract Description
Ride the Wave Printing
US SOC Expansion
Fabrication/Install DSTT Cap.
Stadium Stn Warning Tile Repl.
Coaching and Change Mgmt Svcs
Software Licensing
Short Term Ridership Forecast
LRV Pantograph Parts
LRV Batteries

M,T,S or

A&E/Construction
Services
Construction
Services
Construction
Services
Technology
Services
Materials
Materials

Contract
Start Date
7/21/2016
12/28/2018
2/11/2019
3/20/2019
3/22/2019
3/26/2019
3/27/2019
4/1/2019
4/1/2019

Contract
Expiration Date
5/31/2019
4/28/2019
2/10/2020
3/20/2020
3/21/2020
3/25/2021
3/26/2022
3/31/2024
3/31/2024

Contract
Value
(at start date)
$80,000.00
$139,700.00
$385,252.25
$390,702.00
$195,000.00
$35,043.84
$554,100.28
$1,184,801.30
$534,600.00

Contract
Value
(period start)
$195,744.78
$143,088.04
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

* Contract
Modifications
(this period)
$130,000.00
$12,172.43
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

LB

SOUNDTRANSIT

Contract
Value

(period end)
$325,744.78
$155,260.47
$385,252.25
$390,702.00
$195,000.00
$35,043.84
$554,100.28
$1,184,801.30
$534,600.00

* Amounts shown in the Contract Modifications column include: Additional work awarded through planned phases, options excercised and change orders. Project phases and options encompass anticipated work included in the original scope.
Change orders include unanticipated work related to the original scope of work. Contract Modifications that have no effect on contract value are excluded.
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