## **CEO Monthly Contract Report (Rider Experience and Operations Committee)**



Contracts executed and/or modified by the CEO under delegated authority and entered into the agency financial system during the period stated below

Period: 03/16/2019 - 04/15/2019

- Competitive Contracts (C) that exceed the Federal Simplified Acquisition Threshold (\$150,000) up to and including \$2M (Materials, Technology, Services) and \$5M (A/E Professional Services and Construction)
- Sole Source Contracts (S) that exceed \$25,000 up to and including the Federal Simplified Acquisition (\$150,000)
- Proprietary Contracts (P) that exceed the Federal Simplified Acquisition Threshold (\$150,000) with no dollar limit

As Required by ST Resolution R2018-40

Generated on: 04/19/2019

C, S, o	r Vendor Name	Contract Description	M,T,S or A&E/Construction	Contract Start Date	Contract Expiration Date	Contract Value (at start date)	Contract Value (period start)	* Contract Modifications (this period)	Contract Value (period end)
С	CONSOLIDATED PRESS	Ride the Wave Printing	Services	7/21/2016	5/31/2019	\$80,000.00	\$195,744.78	\$130,000.00	\$325,744.78
С	SUSTAINABLE NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION LLC	US SOC Expansion	Construction	12/28/2018	4/28/2019	\$139,700.00	\$143,088.04	\$12,172.43	\$155,260.47
С	GRAFFIX INC	Fabrication/Install DSTT Cap.	Services	2/11/2019	2/10/2020	\$385,252.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$385,252.25
С	WATERS CONTRUCTION INC	Stadium Stn Warning Tile Repl.	Construction	3/20/2019	3/20/2020	\$390,702.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$390,702.00
С	RED FROG COACHING & CONSULTING	Coaching and Change Mgmt Svcs	Services	3/22/2019	3/21/2020	\$195,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$195,000.00
S	OMNIGO SOFTWARE LLC	Software Licensing	Technology	3/26/2019	3/25/2021	\$35,043.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,043.84
С	WSP USA INC	Short Term Ridership Forecast	Services	3/27/2019	3/26/2022	\$554,100.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$554,100.28
Р	TRANSTECH OF SC INC	LRV Pantograph Parts	Materials	4/1/2019	3/31/2024	\$1,184,801.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,184,801.30
Р	SAFT AMERICA INC	LRV Batteries	Materials	4/1/2019	3/31/2024	\$534,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$534,600.00

## Notes:

- Contract awards are in bold (contract modifications are not)
- Award amounts exclude sales / use tax
- \* Amounts shown in the Contract Modifications column include: Additional work awarded through planned phases, options excercised and change orders. Project phases and options encompass anticipated work included in the original scope. Change orders include unanticipated work related to the original scope of work. Contract Modifications that have no effect on contract value are excluded.